Region 1 - OH	Open Market	Res		ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
General Construction	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-GC01-A	Centennial Contractors Enterprises	1.2200	1.2688	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1489
COG-2118-GC01-B	F.H Paschen	1.1459	1.1689	1.1459	1.1689	1.2973	1.1656
COG-2118-GC01-C	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-GC01-D	Johnson Laux Construction	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2000	1.2060
COG-2118-GC01-E	No Award						-
							-
Region 1 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond	ing Ad	justm	ent Fac	ctors
Mechanical HVAC	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-MH01-A	The K Company	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101
COG-2118-MH01-B	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800

Region 1 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond	ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Electrical	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-EC01-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-EC01-B	No Award						-
							-
Region 1 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond	ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Dlumbing	Diddor	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment	Calculated Combined Adjustment
Plumbing	Bidder	Wage (.30)	Wage (.10)	Wage (.40)	Wage (.10)	Factor (.10)	Factor
COG-2118-PC01-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-PC01-B	No Award						
							-
Region 1 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond	ing Ad	∟ liustm	ent Fac	ctors

	ITB #COG-2118 - Open Market Job Ord	der Contracti	ng Services	in the Stat	e of Ohio		
	Bid Tabula	ations - Regio	on 1				
Roofing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-RC01-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-RC01-B	RoofConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447
COG-2118-RC01-C	No Award						
							-
Region 1 - OH	Open Market	Res		ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Paving	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-PA01-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-PA01-B	PaveConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447

Region 2 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond	ing Ad		ent Fac	nt Factors	
General Construction	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-GC02-A	Centennial Contractors Enterprises	1.2000	1.2480	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1408	
COG-2118-GC02-B	F.H. Paschen	1.1459	1.1689	1.1459	1.1689	1.2973	1.1656	
COG-2118-GC02-C	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-GC02-D COG-2118-GC02-E	Johnson Laux Construction O's Versatality Construction	1.2000 1.1950	1.2200 1.3400	1.1800 1.1750	1.2100 1.2400	1.2000 1.1975	1.1950 1.2063	
	The Ruhlin Company	1.2555	1.3180	1.2555	1.3180	1.2555	1.2680	
							-	
Region 2 - OH	Open Market	Res	Spond Other than Normal Working	Normal Working	Justme Other than Normal Working	ent Fac	Ctors Calculated	
Mechanical HVAC	Bidder	Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-MH02-A	The K Company	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101	
COG-2118-MH02-B	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
							-	

Region 2 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond	ing Ad	ljustm	ent Fac	ctors
Electrical	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-EC02-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-EC02-B	No Award						-
							-
Region 2 - OH	Open Market	Res		ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Plumbing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-PC02-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-PC02-B	No Award						
		_					-
Region 2 - OH	Open Market	Res	spond		ljustmo	ent Fac	ctors
		Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment	Calculated Combined Adjustment
Roofing	Bidder	Wage (.30)	Wage (.10)	Wage (.40)	Wage (.10)	Factor (.10)	Factor

COG-2118-RC02-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-RC02-B	RoofConnect	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447	
COG-2118-RC02-C	No Award						-	
							-	
Region 2 - OH	Open Market	Responding Adjustment Factors						
Danisa	Dialala a	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment	Calculated Combined Adjustment	
Paving	Bidder	Wage (.30)	Wage (.10)	Wage (.40)	Wage (.10)	Factor (.10)	Factor	
COG-2118-PA02-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-PA02-B	OH Paving & Construction	1.3573	1.4659	1.2254	1.3341	1.1811	1.2955	
	PaveConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447	

Т

Region 3 - OH	Open Market	Res		ng Adj		nt Fac	tors
General Construction	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-GC03-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-GC03-B	Centennial Contractors Enterprises	1.2200	1.2688	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1489
COG-2118-GC03-C	F.H. Paschen	1.1459	1.1689	1.1459	1.1689	1.2973	1.1656
COG-2118-GC03-D	Johnson Laux Construction	1.2000	1.2200	1.1800	1.2100	1.2000	1.1950
COG-2118-GC03-E	No Award						
							-
Region 3 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondir	ng Adj	ustme	nt Fac	tors
Mechanical HVAC	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-MH03-A	The K Company	1.0934	1.1234	1.0934	1.1234	1.2000	1.1101
COG-2118-MH03-B	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
							-
Region 3 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondi	ng Adj	ustme	nt Fac	tors

		Normal Working	Other than Normal Working	Normal Working	Other than Normal Working	Non Pre-	Calculated
		Hours Prevailing	Hours Prevailing	Hours Non Prevailing	Hours Non Prevailing	Priced Adjustment	Combined Adjustment
Electrical	Bidder	Wage (.30)	Wage (.10)	Wage (.40)	Wage (.10)	Factor (.10)	Factor
COG-2118-EC03-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-EC03-B	No Award						-
							-
Region 3 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondir	ng Adj		nt Fac	tors
Plumbing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-PC03-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-PC03-B	No Award						
							-
Region 3 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondir	ng Adj	ustme	nt Fac	tors
Trade	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment	Calculated Combined Adjustment
		Wage (.30)	Wage (.10)	Wage (.40)	Wage (.10)	Factor (.10)	Factor
COG-2118-RC03-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-RC03-B	RoofConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447

COG-2118-RC03-C	No Award						
							-
Region 3 - OH	Open Market	Res	oondir	ng Adj	ustme	nt Fac	tors
Trade	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-PA03-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-PA03-B	PaveConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447
							-

Region 4 - OH	Open Market	Res		ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
General Construction	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-GC04-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-GC04-B	Centennial Contractors Enterprises	1.2300	1.2792	1.0500	1.0501	1.3100	1.1529
COG-2118-GC04-C	F.H. Paschen	1.1459	1.1689	1.1459	1.1689	1.2973	1.1656
COG-2118-GC04-D	Johnson Laux Construction	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2000	1.2060
COG-2118-GC04-E	No Award						-
							-
Region 4 - OH	Open Market	Res		ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Mechanical HVAC	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-MH04-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-MH04-B	The K Company	1.1286	1.1586	1.1286	1.1586	1.2000	1.1417

Region 4 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondi	ing Ad	ljustm	ent Fac	ctors
Electrical	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-EC04-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-EC04-B	No Award						-
							-
Region 4 - OH	Open Market	Res		ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Plumbing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-PC04-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211
COG-2118-PC04-B	No Award						-
							-
Region 4 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondi	ing Ad		ent Fac	ctors
Roofing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor

		ī	ī		T .		ī	
COG-2118-RC04-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211	
COG-2118-RC04-B	RoofConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447	
COG-2118-RC04-C	No Award						-	
							-	
Region 4 - OH	Open Market	Responding Adjustment Fac						
		Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment	Calculated Combined Adjustment	
Paving	Bidder	Wage (.30)	Wage (.10)	Wage (.40)	Wage (.10)	Factor (.10)	Factor	
COG-2118-PA04-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1300	1.1500	1.0800	1.0810	1.2700	1.1211	
COG-2118-PA04-B	PaveConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447	

Region 5 - OH	Open Market	Responding Adjustment Factors						
General Construction	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-GC05-A	F.H. Paschen	1.1459	1.1689	1.1459	1.1689	1.2973	1.1656	
COG-2118-GC05-B	Johnson Laux Construction	1.2100	1.2350	1.1950	1.2150	1.2000	1.2060	
COG-2118-GC05-C	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-GC05-D	No Award						-	
COG-2118-GC05-E	No Award						-	
							-	
Region 5 - OH	Open Market	Responding Adjustment Facto						
Mechanical HVAC	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-MH05-A	The K Company	1.1482	1.1782	1.1482	1.1782	1.2000	1.1594	
COG-2118-MH05-B	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
Region 5 - OH	Open Market	Res	 pondi	ng Ad	justme	ent Fac	tors	

		Normal Working	Normal Working	Normal Working	Other than Normal Working	Non Pre-	Calculated	
Electrical	Bidder	Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-EC05-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-EC05-B	No Award						_	
Decien 5 OII	On an Market	Dag	al:				4	
Region 5 - OH	Open Market	Res	Responding Adjustment Factor					
Plumbing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-PC05-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-PC05-B	No Award						-	
Region 5 - OH	Open Market	Responding Adjustment Factor					tors	
Roofing	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor	
COG-2118-RC05-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800	
COG-2118-RC05-B	RoofConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447	
COG-2118-RC05-C	No Award							
							-	

Region 5 - OH	Open Market	Res	pondi	ng Ad	justme	ent Fac	tors
Paving	Bidder	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.30)	Normal Working Hours Prevailing Wage (.10)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.40)	Normal Working Hours Non Prevailing Wage (.10)	Non Pre- Priced Adjustment Factor (.10)	Calculated Combined Adjustment Factor
COG-2118-PA05-A	Lusk Mechanical Contractors	1.1800	1.2100	1.1500	1.1800	1.2700	1.1800
COG-2118-PA05-B	PaveConnect Logistics	1.3757	1.5315	1.2725	1.4166	1.2821	1.3447
							-